
UC San Diego (15-1,9-1 CCAA) -vs- Humboldt St. (6-9,2-8 CCAA)
01/11/20 at Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA

 
 

 
 
UC San Diego 86

Humboldt St. 70

Date: 01/11/20
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 377
Site: Lumberjack Arena, Arcata, CA
Referees: Bran Harrison, Courtney Holmes, Horace Shields

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC San Diego 46 40 86
Humboldt St. 32 38 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Roberts,Tyrell * 40 10-16 3-7 4-4 1-7 8 1 2 1 0 2 27
14 Oshita,Christian * 37 6-14 4-8 4-4 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 0 20
11 Everman,Scott * 27 5-7 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 15
05 Sullivan,Marek * 34 6-9 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 3 0 0 2 1 12
32 Howell,Mikey * 35 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 4 0 1 3
03 Hadley,Gabe 18 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7
01 Baxter,Hugh 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Peterson,Connor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rasheed,Kaden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-53 10-23 16-18 4-24 28 10 9 7 2 5 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-29   62.07 % 6-12   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 30-53   56.6 % 10-23   43.5 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Pope,Isaiah * 27 5-10 3-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 15
22 Green,Amari * 22 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 2 7
04 Sadaunykas,Gabrys * 22 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 6
21 Christian,Zachary * 20 3-8 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
20 Strong,Jackson * 32 1-2 1-2 2-3 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 5
00 Green,Leland 30 8-13 2-3 2-4 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 0 20
01 Lewis,Robert 23 2-8 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 6
24 Sampson,Isaiah 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Alston,Deion 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Poorsina,Arash 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Viera,Noah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 8-17 8-13 6-20 26 20 8 12 0 3 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26   53.85 % 4-12   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 4-5   80.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 8-17   47.1 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Humboldt St.
19:42 TURNOVER  by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS

STEAL  by EVERMAN,SCOTT 19:42
19:31 FOUL  by POPE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 19:31 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 19:31 2-0 V 2

19:02 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by EVERMAN,SCOTT 18:34 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN --

18:03 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYRELL 17:54 8-2 V 6

17:31 TURNOVER  by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
MISS JUMPER by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY
16:46 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,AMARI

GOOD DUNK by EVERMAN,SCOTT(in the paint) 16:30 10-4 V 6
16:08 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:04 SUB OUT by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
16:04 SUB OUT by STRONG,JACKSON
16:04 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY
16:04 SUB IN by POORSINA,ARASH
16:04 SUB IN by ALSTON,DEION
16:04 SUB IN by STRONG,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MAREK 16:02 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by HOWELL,MIKEY --

15:45 12-7 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,AMARI
-- ASSIST  by STRONG,JACKSON

GOOD DUNK by EVERMAN,SCOTT(in the paint) 15:14 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by HOWELL,MIKEY --

14:57 MISS JUMPER by POPE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:57

14:49 SUB OUT by POPE,ISAIAH
14:49 SUB OUT by STRONG,JACKSON
14:49 SUB IN by GREEN,LELAND
14:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,ROBERT

SUB OUT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 14:49
SUB IN by RASHEED,KADEN 14:49
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MAREK 14:39 16-7 V 9

14:12 FOUL  by POORSINA,ARASH
14:12 TURNOVER  by POORSINA,ARASH

SUB OUT by RASHEED,KADEN 14:12
SUB IN by EVERMAN,SCOTT 14:12
MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MAREK 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AMARI
13:50 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL(fastbreak) 13:43 18-7 V 11

13:21 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,DEION
STEAL  by HOWELL,MIKEY 13:21
MISS JUMPER by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DEION
13:02 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MIKEY --
12:32 FOUL  by GREEN,AMARI

SUB OUT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 12:32
SUB IN by HADLEY,GABE 12:32



MISS 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 12:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AMARI

12:10 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ROBERT
-- REBOUND OFF by POORSINA,ARASH

12:03 18-9 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LELAND
GOOD LAYUP by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 11:41 20-9 V 11

11:15 TURNOVER  by POORSINA,ARASH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15

11:15 SUB OUT by POORSINA,ARASH
11:15 SUB IN by SAMPSON,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 10:58 23-9 V 14
ASSIST  by HADLEY,GABE --

10:37 23-11 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LELAND
MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,GABE 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DEION
10:05 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,ISAIAH
09:41 FOUL  by ALSTON,DEION
09:41 SUB OUT by GREEN,AMARI
09:41 SUB OUT by ALSTON,DEION
09:41 SUB IN by POPE,ISAIAH
09:41 SUB IN by STRONG,JACKSON

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,MAREK 09:41
SUB OUT by HOWELL,MIKEY 09:41
SUB IN by PETERSON,CONNOR 09:41
SUB IN by EVERMAN,SCOTT 09:41
MISS JUMPER by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JACKSON
09:14 MISS 3PTR by POPE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by EVERMAN,SCOTT(in the paint) 09:04 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TYRELL --

08:45 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --

08:28 FOUL  by LEWIS,ROBERT
GOOD FT by HADLEY,GABE 08:28 26-13 V 13

08:28 SUB OUT by SAMPSON,ISAIAH
08:28 SUB IN by VIERA,NOAH

GOOD FT by HADLEY,GABE 08:28 27-13 V 14
08:11 27-15 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 07:57
SUB IN by BAXTER,HUGH 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
MISS 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VIERA,NOAH
07:30 27-18 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,LELAND

FOUL  by ROBERTS,TYRELL 07:30
07:30 MISS FT by GREEN,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HADLEY,GABE(fastbreak) 07:24 30-18 V 12

07:10 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LELAND
GOOD JUMPER by BAXTER,HUGH 06:51 32-20 V 12
ASSIST  by HADLEY,GABE --

06:37 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYRELL 06:24 35-20 V 15

06:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:57 35-22 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 05:28 38-22 V 16
05:11 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYRELL 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,ISAIAH



Second Half Play By Play

04:47 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ROBERT
04:47 SUB OUT by VIERA,NOAH
04:47 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY

SUB OUT by BAXTER,HUGH 04:47
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CONNOR 04:47
SUB OUT by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 04:47
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,MAREK 04:47
SUB IN by EVERMAN,SCOTT 04:47
SUB IN by HOWELL,MIKEY 04:47
MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,GABE 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LELAND
04:28 38-24 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL 04:05 40-24 V 16
03:41 MISS 3PTR by POPE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TYRELL 03:31

03:07 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,ROBERT

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL 02:46 42-27 V 15
02:28 42-30 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by POPE,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by STRONG,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by EVERMAN,SCOTT(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ROBERT
SUB OUT by HADLEY,GABE 01:57
SUB IN by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 01:57

01:43 42-32 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ROBERT
01:06 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ROBERT

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,MAREK 01:06
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MAREK(fastbreak) 01:02 44-32 V 12

00:45 TURNOVER  by GREEN,LELAND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by GREEN,LELAND
00:45 SUB IN by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
00:45 SUB OUT by STRONG,JACKSON
00:45 SUB IN by GREEN,LELAND

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MAREK 00:36 46-32 V 14
00:05 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:00 FOUL  by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS

VISITORS: UC San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Humboldt St.
20:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,LELAND
20:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROBERT
20:00 SUB IN by STRONG,JACKSON
20:00 SUB IN by GREEN,AMARI
19:44 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,MIKEY(in the paint) 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JACKSON
19:06 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
19:02 TURNOVER  by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS

STEAL  by ROBERTS,TYRELL 19:02
18:58 FOUL  by POPE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYRELL 18:50
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,ISAIAH

18:38 46-34 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS



-- ASSIST  by STRONG,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MIKEY 18:20
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,MAREK(in the paint) 18:10 48-34 V 14

17:56 MISS LAYUP by POPE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY

17:51 48-36 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
17:36 FOUL  by POPE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,MIKEY 17:35
17:35 STEAL  by GREEN,AMARI

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,MAREK 17:10
FOUL  by EVERMAN,SCOTT 16:58

16:52 48-38 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 16:34
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL 16:31
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,MAREK(in the paint) 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --

16:25 FOUL  by GREEN,AMARI
16:16 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,AMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,AMARI
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,MAREK 16:04

16:04 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by POPE,ISAIAH
16:04 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by POPE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,MIKEY 15:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
SUB OUT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 15:44
SUB IN by HADLEY,GABE 15:44

15:36 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL 15:27
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --

15:25 FOUL  by POPE,ISAIAH
15:25 SUB OUT by POPE,ISAIAH
15:25 SUB IN by GREEN,LELAND

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,MAREK 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LELAND

14:53 48-42 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,AMARI

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,MIKEY 14:40
14:40 STEAL  by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY
14:25 48-44 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS

TURNOVER  by HADLEY,GABE 14:03
SUB OUT by HOWELL,MIKEY 14:03
SUB IN by EVERMAN,SCOTT 14:03
FOUL  by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 13:45

13:45 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by GREEN,LELAND
SUB OUT by HADLEY,GABE 13:45
SUB IN by HOWELL,MIKEY 13:45

13:45 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by GREEN,LELAND
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL(in the paint) 13:30 50-46 V 4
FOUL  by HOWELL,MIKEY 13:14

13:10 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,TYRELL(in the paint) 12:48 52-46 V 6

12:32 MISS JUMPER by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
BLOCK  by SULLIVAN,MAREK 12:32
REBOUND DEF by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYRELL 12:18 55-46 V 9

11:59 TURNOVER  by GREEN,LELAND
STEAL  by ROBERTS,TYRELL 11:59



11:41 FOUL  by STRONG,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41

11:41 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY
11:41 SUB OUT by GREEN,AMARI
11:41 SUB IN by SAMPSON,ISAIAH
11:41 SUB IN by ALSTON,DEION

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL 11:38 57-46 V 11
11:17 TURNOVER  by GREEN,LELAND

GOOD 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 10:56 60-46 V 14
10:28 60-49 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SAMPSON,ISAIAH
10:14 FOUL  by STRONG,JACKSON
10:14 SUB OUT by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
10:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 10:13
10:03 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,DEION

REBOUND DEF by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN --
09:52 FOUL  by GREEN,LELAND

GOOD FT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 09:52 61-49 V 12
09:52 SUB OUT by ALSTON,DEION
09:52 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY

GOOD FT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 09:52 62-49 V 13
FOUL  by HOWELL,MIKEY 09:30

09:30 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by STRONG,JACKSON
09:30 MISS FT by STRONG,JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:30 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by STRONG,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by EVERMAN,SCOTT 09:13 65-51 V 14
ASSIST  by HOWELL,MIKEY --

08:55 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ROBERT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by EVERMAN,SCOTT 08:46
08:46 MISS FT by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:46 MISS FT by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN --
08:40 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYRELL(fastbreak) 08:40 66-51 V 15
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYRELL(fastbreak) 08:40 67-51 V 16

08:14 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYRELL 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ROBERT
07:50 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LELAND

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --
MISS 3PTR by EVERMAN,SCOTT 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY
07:14 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ROBERT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TYRELL --
07:00 FOUL  by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:00
07:00 SUB OUT by SAMPSON,ISAIAH
07:00 SUB IN by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
07:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,ZACHARY
07:00 SUB IN by POPE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 07:00 68-51 V 17
MISS FT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LELAND
06:43 68-54 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,LELAND

-- ASSIST  by POPE,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,MAREK 06:12 70-54 V 16
ASSIST  by EVERMAN,SCOTT --

06:01 70-56 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,LELAND(in the paint)



SUB OUT by EVERMAN,SCOTT 05:53
SUB IN by HADLEY,GABE 05:53
MISS 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LELAND
05:28 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,LELAND(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:23 MISS JUMPER by POPE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SULLIVAN,MAREK 05:23
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,MAREK --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TYRELL 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,MAREK 04:44

04:44 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ROBERT
04:44 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by LEWIS,ROBERT

GOOD JUMPER by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 04:21 72-58 V 14
04:09 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LELAND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN --
03:51 FOUL  by GREEN,LELAND

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
03:51 SUB OUT by STRONG,JACKSON
03:51 SUB IN by GREEN,AMARI

MISS FT by HOWELL,MIKEY 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWELL,MIKEY 03:51 73-58 V 15

03:38 FOUL  by GREEN,AMARI
03:38 TURNOVER  by GREEN,AMARI

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,TYRELL 03:15 75-58 V 17
03:02 75-61 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by POPE,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,LELAND
02:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,GABE 02:53 77-61 V 16
02:33 77-64 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by POPE,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by SADAUNYKAS,GABRYS
02:00 FOUL  by LEWIS,ROBERT

GOOD FT by HOWELL,MIKEY 02:00 78-64 V 14
02:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROBERT
02:00 SUB IN by STRONG,JACKSON

GOOD FT by HOWELL,MIKEY 02:00 79-64 V 15
SUB OUT by HADLEY,GABE 02:00
SUB IN by EVERMAN,SCOTT 02:00

01:58 79-66 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LELAND
01:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:39 FOUL  by GREEN,AMARI

GOOD FT by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 01:39 80-66 V 14
GOOD FT by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 01:39 81-66 V 15
FOUL  by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 01:19
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,MAREK 01:19
SUB IN by HADLEY,GABE 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by GREEN,LELAND
REBOUND DEF by EVERMAN,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 00:56 84-66 V 18
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TYRELL --

00:44 84-68 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,AMARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41

00:25 FOUL  by GREEN,LELAND
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYRELL 00:21 85-68 V 17
SUB OUT by OSHITA,CHRISTIAN 00:21
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,MAREK 00:21
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,TYRELL 00:21 86-68 V 18

00:12 86-70 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,LELAND(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,MIKEY 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by GREEN,AMARI


